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2195 Front Street
Logan, Ohio 43138

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korfeski, Director

April 20, 2010	 Re: Pike County
Dawsons Mobile Home Park
Community Public Water System
PWS ID 6601412

Dawsons Mobile Home Park
4097 Wakefield Mound Rd, Lot 416
Piketon, OH 45661

Subject: Violation for failure to submit the required Operating Report(s) and
report monitoring results

A review of our records indicates that the Plant Distribution Monthly Operation Report
(5002) for your water supply has not been submitted for the month of March 2010. In
addition, the Total Chlorine Residual Quarterly Operating Report for the first quarter
(Jan-Mar) of 2010 has not been submitted. Failure to submit the required reports
constitutes a violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-81-31 and
Section 6109.12 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Reports must be submitted to this office by the tenth day of the month following the
reporting period. Please submit these reports to my attention within 30 days.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5274.

SincereIy,

19_09e(;7
Eric Hart
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc: C.O., DDAGW
cc:	 Pike County Health Department
cc:	 Jamie Wilkins, SEDO
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